Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04231103 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X03-R0

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL GRIND

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43217067201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365
11/03/23
10

N/A

13

The work under this Contract consists of providing labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming and

removal, stump grinding, and clearing and grubbing of un-desirable trees/plants along the Right-of-Way along the State

Roadways in St Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $75,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.

ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X03-R0
Description

Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)

E110- 2-

E580-332- 20
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 25
E580-332- 97
E580-332- 99

E580-333-
E580-333-
E580-333-
E580-334-
E580-334-
E580-334-
E580-337-

W w NP DN

CLEARING & GRUBBING

TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")
TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")
TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")
TREE REMOVAL (> 48")

TREE TRIMMING

TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL
STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")
STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")
STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")
STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")
STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")
STUMP GRINDING (> 48")
HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AC
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

Quantity

5.000
230.000
75.000
50.000
26.000
15.000
6.000
100.000
2.000
125.000
100.000
50.000
25.000
15.000
7.000
1,335.100
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