## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04231103 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X03-R0 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL GRIND

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43217067201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:11/03/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$75,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming and removal, stump grinding, and clearing and grubbing of un-desirable trees/plants along the Right-of-Way along the State Roadways in St Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X03-R0

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 TREE TRI	MMING AND REMOVAL (MH)		
E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	5.000
E580-332- 20	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	230.000
E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	75.000
E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	50.000
E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	26.000
E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	15.000
E580-332- 25	TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	EA	6.000
E580-332- 97	TREE TRIMMING	EA	100.000
E580-332- 99	TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	2.000
E580-333-	STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	125.000
E580-333- 1	STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	EA	100.000
E580-333- 2	STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	EA	50.000
E580-334- 1	STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	EA	25.000
E580-334- 2	STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	EA	15.000
E580-334- 3	STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	EA	7.000
E580-337- 3	HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)	SF	1,335.100